

GAHC040018592025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/531/2025**

Arunachal University of Studies  
through its Registrar Mr Divyanshu Goel, NH 52, Knowledge City, Namsai, Namsai  
District, Arunachal Pradesh 79210

VERSUS

The State of AP and 3 Ors  
represented by the Secretary Education, Department of Education, Ministry of  
Education, Itanagar, Civil Secretariat, Block IV, 5th Floor, Itanagar, Arunachal  
Pradesh 791111      2:The State of AP

Age: 0

Occupation :

represented by the Secretary Legal Affairs  
Department of Legal Affairs  
Ministry of Law and justice  
Itanagar  
Civil Secretariat  
Itanagar  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

3:The Arunachal Pradesh Private Educational Institution Regulatory Commission

Age: 0

Occupation :

represented by Secretary  
Arunachal Pradesh Private Educational Institution Regulatory Commission  
APSCTE Building  
Directorate of Higher Education Campus  
ESS Sector  
Itanagar  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

4:Tsering Naksang

Age: 0

Occupation :  
presently working as Chairman of the Arunachal Pradesh Private Institution  
Regulatory Commission  
APSCTE Building  
Director of Higher Education Campus  
ESS Sector  
Itanagar  
Arunachal Pradesh 79111

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Teto Taba, Punung Borang, Nang walika Jenow, Nimcha Hondique, C  
Ering, Begi Taba

**Advocate for the Respondent** : Taba Tagum, GA (AP), SC (Education)

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 12.11.2025**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.

List the matter on 13.11.2025.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**